DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	19-SPPE-04
Project Title:	SJ2
TN #:	232702
Document Title:	HOLD THE DATE Committee Conference on Tuesday, April 28, 2020
Description:	HOLD THE DATE: Committee Conference on Tuesday, April 28, 2020, via remote access
Filer:	Liza Lopez
Organization:	Energy Commission Hearing Office
Submitter Role:	Committee
Submission Date:	4/9/2020 11:26:28 AM
Docketed Date:	4/9/2020

Memorandum

то: All Parties and Persons Interested in the San Jose City

Backup Generating Facility Small Power Plant Exemption

(19-SPPE-04)

Date: April 7, 2020

From: Deborah Dyer, Hearing Officer

San Jose City Backup Generating Facility SPPE Committee

Deborah.Dyer@energy.ca.gov

Subject: HOLD THE DATE: Committee Conference on Tuesday, April 28, 2020, via remote

access

Please take note that the Committee assigned to conduct proceedings on the San Jose City Backup Generating Facility Small Power Plant Exemption (SPPE) intends to conduct a Committee Conference, on Tuesday, April 28, 2020, beginning at 2:00 p.m.

The Energy Commission strongly encourages and welcomes public participation in its programs and proceedings. To comply with the Governor's Executive Order N-33-20, the Committee Conference will be held on WebEx, the Energy Commission's on-line meeting service, and will be conducted entirely remotely. Additional information about the Committee Conference, including remote access instructions, will be included in the formal notice of the conference that will follow shortly.